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RAJYA SABHA \
Wednesday, 11th September 1957 |

The House met at eleven of the
clock, Mr. Depury CHAIRMAN ia the
Chair.

ORAL ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS

INFILTRATION OF PAKISTANI NATIONALS
INTO INDIA

*586. Surr S. C. DEB: Will the
Minister of HoME AFFAIRS be pleased
to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that conti-
ued infiltration of Pakistani nalionals
ito India by the Assam border and
ther borders is going on; and

(b) what steps Government have |
taken to stop such infiltration? I

Tae MINISTER or STATE IN THE |
MINISTRY or HOME AFFAIRS (SHrr ’

B. N. Datar): (a) Yes.

(b) Extensive patrolling is done on
the border areas by the police to check |
infiltration of Pakistani nationals into
India. Suitable action is taken against |
such Pakistani nationals if detected. .

Surr S. C. DEB: May I know for
how long such infiltration has been
going on in this country and the total
number of infiltrations in a yesr?

Mr. DEPUTY CHAIRMAN: Total
number of?

SHr1 S. C. DEB: Such infiltrations in
a year.

Suri B. N. DATAR: Such infiltration |
has gone down during the last few
months. I have figures for the period
1st January to 30th April 1956. It was
about 1,500 and this year for the same
period it is 520.

Sgrr S. C. DEB: May 1 know
whether there are any special areas
where large-scale infiltration is there?

Surr B. N. DATAR: I am not aware |
of any. ‘
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Sarr N. C. SEKHAR: May I know,
Sir, whether infiltration has increased
very recently?

Mgr. DEPUTY CHAIRMAN: He said
that it has gone down.

Surr N. C. SEKHAR: The Minister
says that the infiltration has gone
down but the Press reports say ...

Mr. DEPUTY CHAIRMAN: You
must take the answer given by the
Minister, not the Press reports.

Surr JASWANT SINGH: What is the
purpose of this infiltration?

Surr N. C. SEKHAR: Decrease is on
the western front or the eastern front?

Mr. DEPUTY CHAIRMAN: Order,
order.

Surr B. N. DATAR:
purposes.

For varieus

EXCEEDING OF EXPENSE RATIO BY THE
LiFE INSURANCE CORPORATION

*587. Surt J. C. CHATERJEE: Will
the Minister of FINaNck be pleased to
state:

(a) whether it is a fact that under
the present management the Life
Insurance Corporation has already
exceeded the maximum limit of 15
per cent. expense ratio permitted
under the Insurance Act of 1950; and

(b) if so, what steps are proposed
to be taken by the Corporation to
check the expenses and to keep them
within the above limit?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER oF
FINANCE (Suri B. R. Buacar): (a)
The expense ratio of the Life Insur-
ance Corporation will be known only
after the accounts of the first financial
period of the Corporation are com-
pleted.

(b) Does not arise.

Mr. DEPUTY CHAIRMAN: Next
question.
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Surr V. K. DHAGE: But, Sir. . . .

T{r. DEPUTY CHAIRMAN: The
annual report has to come out and till
then no information can be given.

Surr V. K. DHAGE: But I would
like to know for what period of the
ye  the accounts are to be prepared.

Surr B. R. BHAGAT: The accounts
are prepared on calendar year basis.

Mr. DEPUTY CHAIRMAN: Shri
Rajabhoj.

Sarr V. K. DHAGE: Sir, one ques-
tion I have got.

Mr. DEPUTY CHAIRMAN: I have
called the next question. There are 52
questions today, Mr. Dhage.

ot famataaa &1 fevdt fama-
faerem & ®1 § a7 AT

*ygo., st dto THo TFHW
F7 foven qar Jwfaw adqewr 5= a€
AW FT FU TS AT TER F;T
faar senfaar fazafaama &1 &
ferdt fazafaes & =7 & sgom #1
g, # afe g, @ waE m "
frg waer ¥ § 7

+] CoNVERSION OF OSMANIA UNIVERSITY
INTO Hinpr UNIVERSITY

*588. Surr P. N. RAJABHOJ: Will
the Minister of EDUCATION AND
ScienTIFIC RESEARCH be pleased to state
whether Government propose to con-
vert the Osmania University into a
Hindi Uniwversity; and, if so, at what
stage is the proposal now?]

Tue MINISTER or STATE IN THE
MINISTRY

or EDUCATION anp
SCIENTIFIC RESEARCH (Dr. K. L.
SuriMmALl): There is no proposal to

convert Osmania University into a
Hindi University. However, the ques-
tion of the reorganisation of the
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Osmania University into a Central
University with Hindi as the principat
medium of instruction is being pursued
with the State Government of Andhra
Pradesh.

T[fererr #ar dmfas wEgon Ja7-
W ® ST WA (o Fo THo #)-
asy) : gt femEfaaem &5
fet fomafaaem & F@a 7 #7 F8
e qET g | gve ¥ M 9T W7
T3 FT AR T a9 W oE
5 et frafaarer w1 nw O
i Gl ¥ e ¥ e,
femr s fam® foretr #1 qex wreAw

e )

Surr KISHEN CHAND: May I know
from the hon. Minister whether the
Committee that was appointed to
enquire into the possibility of having
Hindi as the medium has submitted its
report and if so, what are its findings?

Dr. K. L. SHRIMALI: Not yet.

Surt KISHEN CHAND: When is it
likely to submit the report?

Dr. K. L. SHRIMALI: We have
requested the Chief Minister of Andhra
to let us have the agreement of his
Government to the proposal first and
then the Committee will start.

Dr. W. S. BARLINGAY: Is it not
true that there was a proposal that
this University should be directly
under the management of the Gov-
ernment of India?

Dr. K. L. SHRIMALI: Yes, Sir. That
was the proposal and that proposal
has been before the Government since
1951.

=Y dto THo TwAWA : FT WA
EIT TG qGT 99 & {5 TR g &Y
Tdr Ao T@F A o JEge
e § 77 qEF AT wEar g fa
TuEy & 7 gwd 3.9 gz & fr oow

+[ 1English translation.

+[ ]JHindi translation.



